

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 60 Maharashira, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

RL/SE/23-24/86

June 30, 2023

To The Department of Corporate Services – CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500330

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: RAYMOND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Secondary Market Purchase of Equity Shares of Raymond Limited ('the Company') by Raymond Limited ESOP Trust

We refer to our letter no. RL/ SE/22-23/224 dated March 27, 2023 submitted to the Stock Exchanges wherein the shareholders of the Company had approved the implementation of 'Raymond Employees Stock Option Plan 2023 through the Trust'; 'Authorization to the Trust for secondary acquisition' and related items thereto by way of Postal Ballot.

In terms of the above authorization, "Raymond Limited ESOP Trust" has purchased 22,300 equity shares of the Company from the open market over two trading days ending on June 30, 2023.

The said equity shares will get credited to the Raymond Limited ESOP Trust's demat account post quarter ending on June 30, 2023, as per exchange's settlement cycle.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Raymond Limited**

Rakesh Darji Company Secretary

